THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 25, 2021

APPOINTMENT OF SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, Scott County Auditor, Roxanna Moritz, resigned effective April 23, 2021;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Iowa Code Section 69.14A the Board of Supervisors intends to fill the vacancy by appointment;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has published notice of its intent to appoint pursuant to Iowa Code Section 331.305 and the public's right to petition to fill the vacancy by special election.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors appoint Kerri Tompkins as Auditor until the general election on November 8, 2022.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.